Board Meeting

Agenda Item 4

February 23-24, 1999

Attachment 1


1998/99 Public Education & Amnesty Day Grants Funding Recommendations

Public Education & Amnesty Day Grants Meeting Minimum Score

Funding Available

List A

Applicant


CIWMB Accession No.
Criteria Score
Funds Requested
Funds Recommended
Total Funding

City of Modesto
2681
94
$10,374
$10,374
$10,374



City of Sacramento, Department of PW
2685
90
4,758
4,758
15,132



Mendocino County
2678
90
5,760
5,760
20,892



Glenn County Public Works Department


2687
89
15,000
15,000
35,892

El Dorado County


2688
89
10,000
10,000
45,892

City of Monterey Park


2683
88
5,992
5,992
51,884

Town of Apple Valley


2676
87
10,360
10,360
62,244

City of Pasadena


2682
86
13,875
13,875
76,119

Del Norte SWMA


2690
85
15,000
15,000
91,119

County of Yuba Regional Waste Management Authority
2686
84
14,996
14,996
106,115

Trinity County


2675
84
7,492
7,492
113,607

Placer County RCD


2679
82
14,959
11,626*
125,233

City of Long Beach


2684
82
14,329
12,148*
137,381

County of Butte Department of PW


2691
82
15,000
12,619*
150,000

*These three grant applicants received identical review scores.   Findings explains recommended cost reduction for Placer ($1,152) and County of Butte ($200).   Fully funding remaining dollars in these three grants would bring the total dollars awarded  to $156,543.  For equity, each of these three grants was reduced by 1/3 of the $6,543 overage (a $2,181 reduction for each).

1998/99 Public Education & Amnesty Day Grants Funding Recommendations

Public Education & Amnesty Day Grants Meeting Minimum Score

No Funding Available

List B

Applicant


CIWMB Accession No.
Criteria Score
Funds Requested
Funds Recommended
Total Funding

Total Needed to Fund Placer County, City of Long Beach, and County of Butte




$ 6,543

Shasta County


2689
79
$5,000
$5,000
11,543

Lakeport
2677
79
15,000
15,000
26,543



